

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.786 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3317 OF 2018**

Dr. Zakir Hussain Shikshan  
Prasarak Mandal, Nanded ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & anr. ..RESPONDENTS

Ms Kavita S. Bhale, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr S. M. Ganachari, A.G.P. for respondent No.1

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL ,JJ.**

**DATE : 31st OCTOBER, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER :**

Heard learned Counsel appearing for the  
petitioner.

2. Issue simple notice to respondent No. 2,  
making the same returnable after twelve weeks.

**( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE**

**( PRASANNA B. VARALE )  
JUDGE**