

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 786 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3317 OF 2018**

Dr. Zakir Hussain Shikshan  
Prasarak Mandal, Nanded

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & anr.

..RESPONDENTS

Mrs K. S. Bhale, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr K. N. Lokhande, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 15th February, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Learned Counsel prays for one week's time for removal of office objection and further orally prays for amendment to the petition by supplying fresh status / address of respondent No. 2. It is submitted on instructions by the learned Counsel that respondent No. 2 is recently transferred from the post of Secretary, School Education & Sports Department to some other department. Thus, the oral prayer is made. Oral prayer is allowed. Amendment be carried out within one week.

(2)

3. On carrying out amendment, issue notice to respondent No. 2 on fresh address supplied by the Counsel, making the same returnable on 15th March, 2019.

**(S. M. GAVHANE, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

Tupe