

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.786 OF 2018 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3317 OF 2018

Dr. Zakir Hussain Shikshan Prasarak  
Mandal, Nanded ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....

.....

CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE AND  
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATED : 26th JULY, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

Though the petition is urgently circulated, none  
appears for the petitioner. S.O. to 23rd August 2019.

(R.G. AVACHAT)  
JUDGE

(PRASANNA B. VARALE)  
JUDGE

fmp/-