

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 CONT. PETITION NO.786 OF 2018
IN WP/3317/2018

DR ZAKIN HUSSAIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL NANDED
THROUGH SECRETARY KHAWJA BEGUM MOHD SAAB
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AGP for Respondent No. 2: Mr. K.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
AVINASH G.GHAROTE, JJ.**

DATED : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

The earlier date prescribed in the matter was 26.7.2019. Though the petition was urgently circulated, none appeared for the petitioner and the matter was adjourned to 23rd August, 2019. Today also none present for the petitioner.

2. Stand over after 22 weeks i.e. on 14/02/2020.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE)
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/