

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**964 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 786 OF 2018
IN WP/3317/2018**

DR ZAKIN HUSSAIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
NANDED THR. SECRETARY KHAWJA BEGUM MOHD SAAB
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.G.P. for respondent – State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The direction was to decide the representation of the petitioner, however, by the passage of time the representation of the petitioner might have been decided. As such, nothing survives in this contempt petition and the contempt petition accordingly stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**